
ORDINANCE No. 151BOS 
"151805 

An Ordinance transferring appropriations within the Housing and Community 
Development Economic Planning Section Appropriation Unit 538 to correct 
overexpenditures; and declaring an emergency. 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The City Council finds: 

1. Appropriation Unit 538 is overexpended in personal services 
for Fiscal Year 1980-81. 

2. These overexpenditures are a result of erroneous appropriation 
transfers made subsequent to the cre~tion of Appropriation Unit 
538 in January of 1981. 

3. The overexpenditure needs to be corrected in order to comply 
with state budget law. 

4. Sufficient appropriation exists within the Appropriation Unit 
538 budget to cover the overexpenditure. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. The Fiscal Year 1980-81 City budget is hereby amended as follows: 

HCD Economic Planning Section Appropriation Unit 538 

BUC 53800106 
.210 
.110 

BUC 53800114 
.210 
.110 

BUC 53800203 
.110 
.490 

($ 10,509) 
10,509 

6,771) 
6,771 

( 1,007) 
1,007 

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergnecy exists in order to ensure 
that overexpenditures are corrected prior to the end of the current 
fiscal year; therefore, this ordinance shall be in force and effect 
from and after its passage by Council. 

~,sed by the Council, JU N 2 4 19 81 
Mayor Francis Ivancie 
Tom Benjamin 
TB:GK:HAH 

Attest: 

/bf:. · y of Portland ,. 
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