## ORDINANCE No. 151805

An Ordinance transferring appropriations within the Housing and Community Development Economic Planning Section Appropriation Unit 538 to correct overexpenditures; and declaring an emergency.

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The City Council finds:

- 1. Appropriation Unit 538 is overexpended in personal services for Fiscal Year 1980-81.
- 2. These overexpenditures are a result of erroneous appropriation transfers made subsequent to the creation of Appropriation Unit 538 in January of 1981.
- 3. The overexpenditure needs to be corrected in order to comply with state budget law.
- 4. Sufficient appropriation exists within the Appropriation Unit 538 budget to cover the overexpenditure.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a. The Fiscal Year 1980-81 City budget is hereby amended as follows:

HCD Economic Planning Section Appropriation Unit 538

BUC 53800106 .210 .110	(\$ 10,509) 10,509
BUC 53800114 .210 .110	( 6,771) 6,771
BUC 53800203 •110 •490	( 1,007) 1,007

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergnecy exists in order to ensure that overexpenditures are corrected prior to the end of the current fiscal year; therefore, this ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage by Council.

Passed by the Council, JUN 24 1981

Mayor Francis Ivancie Tom Benjamin TB:GK:HAH

Attest:

Auditor of the City of Portland

## THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS: Yeas Nays JORDAN LINDBERG SCHWAB STRACHAN IVANCIE

FOUR-FI	FTHS CALENDAR
JORDAN	
LINDBERG	
SCHWAB	
STRACHAN	
IVANCIE	

Calendar No. 2050

## ORDINANCE No. 151805

## Title

An Ordinance transferring appropriations within the Housing and Community Development Economic Planning Section Appropriation Unit 538 to correct overexpenditures; and declaring an emergency.

Filed	JUN 1 9 1981	
i iic d		

GEORGE YERKOVICH
Auditor of the CITY OF PORTLAND

By Golan Crock

	INTRODU	JCED BY	
Mayor	Francis	Ivancie	

NOTED B	Y THE COMMISSIONER
Affairs	
Finance and Administration	FJI/MK
Safety	•
Utilities	
Works	

BUREA	U APPROVAL
Bureau:	
Office of Fig	scal Administration
Prepared By:	Date:
G. Kullberg	6/18/81
Budget Impact Rev	iew:
☐ Completed	☐ Not required
Bureau Head:	110
Mark Gardine	ge -

C	ALE	NDAR	
Consent		Regular	Х
N	OTEL	BY	
City Attorney			
City Auditor			
City Engineer			